
酒單內價格以新台幣計算並另收10%服務費

葡萄酒年份會因市場供給而有所調整

自備酒水服務費：葡萄酒類每瓶500元；烈酒類每瓶1,000元

本飯店不販售酒精性飲品給未成年人

單杯烈酒或香甜酒搭配任一軟性飲品，需加價100元。

This price is quoted in NT dollar and subject to a 10% service charge.
Vintages may change due to supplies.

Corkage fee per bottle, Wine NT$500；Spirits NT$1,000.
Our hotel can’t ser ve alcohol drink to minors.

Choose any spirits or liqueur with a soft drink for an extra NT$100.





WHISKY

Glass  /  Bottle

Aber lour 12Y

Glenfarclas 105 Cask Strength

Glenfiddich 12Y

Glenfiddich 15Y

Glenfiddich 18Y

The Balvenie DoubleWood 12Y

The Balvenie Car ibbean Cask 14Y

The Balvenie Por tWood 21Y

The Glenlivet 12Y

The Glenlivet 18Y

The Glenlivet 21Y

The Glenrothes 12Y

The Macallan Double Cask 12Y

The Macallan Double Cask 15Y

The Macallan Double Cask 18Y

The Macallan Sherr y Oak 12Y

The Macallan Sherr y Oak 18Y

The Macallan Edition No. 6

The Macallan Classic Cut-2019 Edition

The Macallan Harmony Collection Inspired 

By Intense Arabica

The Macallan Rare Cask - 2020 Release

The Singleton of Glen Ord 12Y

The Singleton of Glen Ord 15Y

400  /   5,000

400  /   6,000

400  /   4,000

500  /   4,800

600  /   6,800

500  /   5,600

600  /   7,200

2,300  / 30,000

400  /   4,000

600  /   8,000

1,200  / 15,000

400  /   4,400

600  /   8,000

1,200  / 15,000

2,600  / 34,000

700  /   9,400

3,000  / 40,000

900  / 12,000

1,100  / 14,000

 —  / 20,000

 —  / 34,000

400  /   4,500

500  /   6,600

SCOTCH SINGLE MALT WHISKY

以上價格均為新台幣並需外加一成服務費 Prices are quoted in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge

飲酒過量有礙健康 For health considerations, please be reminded to drink moderately

Speyside



WHISKY

Glass  /  Bottle

Aberfeldy 12Y

Glenmorangie Or iginal

The Dalmore 12Y

The Dalmore 15Y

400  /   4,000

400  /   4,000

500  /   6,200

850  / 11,000

SCOTCH SINGLE MALT WHISKY

以上價格均為新台幣並需外加一成服務費 Prices are quoted in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge

飲酒過量有礙健康 For health considerations, please be reminded to drink moderately

Highland

Ardbeg 10Y

Bruichladdich The Classic Laddie

Bunnahabhain 12Y

Bunnahabhain 18Y

Bunnahabhain 25Y

Caol I la 12Y

Lagavulin 16Y

Laphroaig 10Y

420  /   5,600

400  /   4,700

400  /   4,000

1,100  / 14,000

 —  / 42,000

400  /   5,300

700  /   9,300

400  /   3,800

Islay

Auchentoshan 12Y

Auchentoshan Amer ican Oak

Auchentoshan Three Wood

400  /   4,000

400  /   4,000

500  /   5,600

Lowland

Spr ingbank 15Y 850  /       —

Campbeltown



WHISKY

Glass  /  Bottle

Harr is - The Hearach

Highland Park 12Y

Highland Park 18Y

Jura 12Y Sherr y Cask

Talisker 10Y

850  / 10,000

400  /   5,000

880  / 12,000

400  /   4,000

400  /   4,000

SCOTCH SINGLE MALT WHISKY

以上價格均為新台幣並需外加一成服務費 Prices are quoted in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge

飲酒過量有礙健康 For health considerations, please be reminded to drink moderately

Island

Glass  /  Bottle

Chivas Regal 12 Y

Johnnie Walker Black Label 12Y

Johnnie Walker Green Label 15Y

Johnnie Walker Gold Label Reser ve

Johnnie Walker Blue Label

Royal Salute 21Y

400  /   3,500

400  /   3,500

400  /   4,000

400  /   3,600

1,200  / 15,000

850  / 11,000

SCOTCH BLENDED WHISKY

Glass  /  Bottle

Evan Will iams Single Barrel

J im Beam

Jim Beam Double Oak

Maker’s Mark

Maker’s 46

Woodford Reser ve

Knob Creek 9Y

Jack Daniel's

500  /   6,500

400  /   3,500

400  /   4,000

400  /   4,000

400  /   4,000

450  /   4,500

400  /   4,500

400  /   3,500

BOURBON WHISKEY



Glass  /  Bottle

Chita Single Grain

Chichibu Ichiro's Malt and Grain

Hakushu

Hakushu 12Y

Hibiki Japanese Harmony

Kanosuke

Kanosuke - 2023 Limited Edition

Miyagikyo

Nikka Coffey Grain

Nikka Coffey Malt

Nikka Days

Nikka Whisky From The Barrel (500ml)

Taketsuru Pure Malt

Yamazaki

Yamazaki 12Y

Yoichi

400  /   4,000

400  /   5,400

500  /   5,800

850  / 11,000

500  /   6,200

800  / 11,000

1,500  / 21,000

600  /   7,600

450  /   5,400

500  /   6,200

400  /   3,200

450  /   4,000

650  /   7,800

500  /   5,800

850  / 11,000

650  /   7800

JAPANESE WHISKY

WHISKY

以上價格均為新台幣並需外加一成服務費 Prices are quoted in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge

飲酒過量有礙健康 For health considerations, please be reminded to drink moderately

Glass  /  Bottle

Kavalan Classic

Kavalan Concer tmaster Por t Cask Finish

Kavalan Solist Por t Single Cask Strength

Kavalan Solist Vinho Barr ique Single Cask Strength

Kavalan Solist Fino Sherr y Single Cask Strength

600  /   7,800

400  /   5,200

1,000  / 13,000

1,000  / 13,000

2,000  / 25,000

TAIWANESE WHISKY



Glass  /  Bottle

Basti l le 1789

Jameson

400  /   4,600

400  /   3,000

OTHERS WHISKY

WHISKY

以上價格均為新台幣並需外加一成服務費 Prices are quoted in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge

飲酒過量有礙健康 For health considerations, please be reminded to drink moderately

Glass  /  Bottle

Berr y Bros. & Rudd - Bunnahabhain 1979

Berr y Brother's & Rudd - Bunnahabhain 1989

Berr y Brother's & Rudd – Glen Moray 1991

Spir its Shops' Selection – Fettercairn 1988

Spir its Shops' Selection – Blair Athol 1988

Spir its Shops' Selection – Caol I la 2007

Spir its Shops' Selection – Ledaig 2005

Spir its Shops' Selection – Ir ish

Spir its Shops' Selection – Glenrothes 1996

Spir its Shops' Selection – Aber lour 2013

 —  / 33,000

 —  / 20,000

 —  / 20,000

 —  / 28,000

 —  / 28,000

1,300  / 1,8000

1,300  / 1,8000

1,300  / 1,8000

1,450  / 1,9000

1,100  / 15,000

URBAN331 SECRET WHISKY



Glass  /  Bottle
Beefeater

Bombay

Gin Sul

Hayman's Old Tom

Hayman's Sloe Gin

Harris

Hendrick’s

Kinobi

No.3

Nordes Gin

Nikka Coffey

Roku

Tanqueray

Tanqueray No.10

300  /   3,000

350  /   3,500

450  /   5,200

300  /   3,000

300  /   3,000

480  /   5,800

350  /   3,600

380  /   4,600

350  /   3,600

380  /   4,400

400  /   4,800

350  /   3,500

350  /   3,500

400  /   4,800

GIN

Glass  /  Bottle
Belvedere

Ciroc

Nikka Coffey

Smirnoff

Stolichnaya

350  /   4,000

400  /   4,500

380  /   4,400

300  /   3,000

300  /   3,000

VODKA

以上價格均為新台幣並需外加一成服務費 Prices are quoted in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge

飲酒過量有礙健康 For health considerations, please be reminded to drink moderately



Glass  /  Bottle
Bacardí Car ta Blanca

Cachaça 51

Myers’s

Zacapa 23

300  /   3,000

300  /   3,500

300  /   3,000

450  /   5,600

RUM

Glass  /  Bottle
Don Julio Reposado

Don Julio Anejo

Jose Cuervo Especial Gold

Patron Silver

Patron Reposado

Patron Anejo

550  /   7,200

600  /   7,800

300  /   3,000

400  /   5,400

450  /   5,800

500  /   6,500

TEQUILA

Glass  /  Bottle
Hennessy V.S.O.P

Hennessy X.O

Mar tell X.O

Remy Mar tin V.S.O.P

Remy Mar tin X.O

450  /   5,800

1,500  / 18,000

1,800  / 23,000

400  /   5,000

1,200  / 14,000

CONGNAC

以上價格均為新台幣並需外加一成服務費 Prices are quoted in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge

飲酒過量有礙健康 For health considerations, please be reminded to drink moderately



BEER

Glass
Baileys

Sambuca

Evan Williams Cherry

Evan Williams Cinnamon

300

300

400

400

LIQUEUR

以上價格均為新台幣並需外加一成服務費 Prices are quoted in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge

飲酒過量有礙健康 For health considerations, please be reminded to drink moderately

Glass
Taiwan Gold Medal 台灣金牌啤酒

Corona 墨西哥可樂娜

Heineken 荷蘭海尼根

250

250

250



“ A Bottle Of Wine Begs To Be Shared, 

I Have Never Met a Miser ly Wine Lover ”

 — Clifton Fadiman

“ 好的葡萄酒應當分享，我從未遇過吝嗇分享美酒的愛酒之人 ”

— 美國著名編輯克利夫頓 ・ 法第曼





WINE

Glass  /  Bottle

Canaletto Pr imitivo Puglia IGT, Italy

Cono Sur Tocornal Mer lot, Chile
420  /   2,000

420  /   2,000

HOUSE RED WINE

Glass  /  Bottle

Canaletto Pinot Gr igio delle Venezie DOC, Italy

Cono Sur Tocornal Chardonnay, Chile
420  /   2,000

420  /   2,000

HOUSE WHITE WINE

BottleWHITE WINE

以上價格均為新台幣並需外加一成服務費 Prices are quoted in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge

飲酒過量有礙健康 For health considerations, please be reminded to drink moderately

La Cour des Dames Viognier, Pays d’Oc IGP

Paul Jaboulet Aîné Côtes du Rhône “Parallèle 45” Blanc

Louis Jadot Chablis AOC

2,000

2,000

3,500

France

Dr. Loosen “Dr. L” Riesling Dry, Mosel

Künstler Estate Riesling, Rheingau

2,000

2,800

Germany



以上價格均為新台幣並需外加一成服務費 Prices are quoted in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge

飲酒過量有礙健康 For health considerations, please be reminded to drink moderately

WINE

BottleWHITE WINE

Piccini Memoro Bianco, Vino d’Ital ia

Poggiotondo Toscana Bianco IGT

Ruffino “Lumina” Pinot Gr igio, Venezia Giul ia IGT

Le Vigne di Zamò Ribolla Gial la, F.O.C . DOC

Le Vigne di Zamò “No Name” Fr iulano, F.O.C . DOC

2,000

2,000

2,000

3,400

4,000

Italy

Rober t Mondavi Private Selection Chardonnay, California

Silverado Vineyards Chardonnay, Vineburg Vineyard, Carneros

2,700

6,000

U.S.A

Lil lypi l ly “Tramil lon”, River ina

Tambur laine Organic Pinot Gr is, Orange

Giant Steps Chardonnay, Applejack Vineyard, Yarra Valley

2,000

2,200

4,400

Australia

Morandé Gran Reser va Chardonnay, Casablanca Valley 2,400

Chile

Mission Estate Sauvignon Blanc , Mar lborough

Cloudy Bay Sauvignon Blanc , Mar lborough

2,400

3,600

New Zealand



以上價格均為新台幣並需外加一成服務費 Prices are quoted in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge

飲酒過量有礙健康 For health considerations, please be reminded to drink moderately

Italy

Rober t Mondavi Pr ivate Selection Cabernet Sauvignon, 

Cali fornia

Ber inger Pr ivate Reser ve Cabernet Sauvignon, 

Napa Valley

2,700

19,000

U.S.A

WINE

BottleRED WINE

Paul Jaboulet Aîné Côtes du Rhône “Parallèle 45” Rouge

Château Lamothe-Vincent Héritage Rouge

Badet Clément Révélation Pinot Noir

Michel Lynch Prestige Saint-Émilion

Vieux Château des Combes Saint-Émilion Grand Cru

Louis Latour Château Cor ton Grancey Grand Cru

2,000

2,300

2,800

3,300

3,500

16,800

France

Donna Laura “Ali” Toscana Rosso IGT

Piccini “Collezione Oro” Chianti Riser va DOCG

Pr incipe Sici l iano Nero d'Avola Mer lot

Zýmē “Valpolicel la Rever ie”

Marco Bonfante Barbaresco Riser va DOCG

2,000

2,000

2,000

2,600

11,000



以上價格均為新台幣並需外加一成服務費 Prices are quoted in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge

飲酒過量有礙健康 For health considerations, please be reminded to drink moderately

WINE

BottleRED WINE

Montes Classic Ser ies Cabernet Sauvignon

Luis Fel ipe Edwards Gran Reser va Syrah

Viña Casablanca “Nimbus” Mer lot

2,000

2,500

3,200

Chile

Tambur laine “Grass Roots” Grenache Shiraz

J&J “River s Lane” Shiraz

Robinvale Cabernet Sauvignon

Giant Steps “Fatal Shore” Pinot Noir

2,000

2,400

3,000

5,000

Australia



以上價格均為新台幣並需外加一成服務費 Prices are quoted in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge

飲酒過量有礙健康 For health considerations, please be reminded to drink moderately

Bottle
Moët & Chandon Impérial Brut

Moët & Chandon Impérial Rose Brut

6,600

8,000

CHAMPAGNE

Bottle

M. Chapoutier Clairette de Die , Rhône Valley 2,600

Dr. Loosen “Dr. L” Riesl ing Sparkl ing, Mosel 2,400

Bottega Mil lesimato Brut, Veneto

Montecampo Prosecco DOC, Veneto

Gil lor ia Spumante Rosato Extra Dr y Bio Vegan

Prunotto Moscato d’Asti DOCG, Piedmont

Fontanafredda “Le Fronde” Moscato d’Asti DOCG, Piedmont

2,000

2,000

2,200

2,600

3,000

SPARKLING WINE

Italy

France

Germany



以上價格均為新台幣並需外加一成服務費 Prices are quoted in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge

飲酒過量有礙健康 For health considerations, please be reminded to drink moderately

COCKTAIL

Glass

Blood and Sand 血與沙
Blended Scotch Whisky / Sweet Vermouth / Cherr y Liqueur / Orange Juice

Boulevardier 花花公子
Bourbon Whisky / Campar i / Sweet Vermouth

Churchil l  Cocktai l 邱吉爾
Blended Scotch Whisky / Sweet Vermouth / Cointreau / Fresh Lime Juice

Godfather 教父
Blended Scotch Whisky / Disaronno

Ir ish Coffee 愛爾蘭咖啡
Ir ish Whiskey / Amer icano / Brown Sugar / Whipping Cream

Manhattan 曼哈頓
Bourbon Whisky / Sweet Vermouth / Orange Bitter

New York Sour 紐約酸酒
Rye Whiskey / Red Wine / Fresh Lime Juice / Simple Syrup

Old Fashion 古典威士忌
Bourbon Whiskey / Angostura Bitter s / Sugar Cube

Rusty Nail 鏽釘子
Blended Scotch Whisky / Drambuie

Sazerac 薩斯瑞克
Bourbon Whiskey / Absinthe / Peychaud's Bitte / Sugar Cube

Penici l l in / 盤尼西林
Is lay Single Malt Scotch Whisky / Lime Juice / Honey / Ginger

Vieux Carré 老廣場
Rye Whiskey / Brandy / Sweet Vermouth / Benedictine / 
Peychaud's Bitter s / Angostura Bitter s

450

450

450

450

450

450

450

450

450

450

450

480

WHISKY SELECTION



“ When life throws lemons, 

catch them and make a cocktail ” — Unknown

“ 當生活稍有不順，何不先來一杯雞尾酒 ”— 佚名



“ One mar tini is all r ight. Two are too many, 

and three are not enough. ”

 — James Thurber

“ 一杯馬丁尼剛剛好，兩杯又有點太多，三杯又有點不太夠 ”

— 美國著名作家詹姆斯 ・ 瑟伯



以上價格均為新台幣並需外加一成服務費 Prices are quoted in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge

飲酒過量有礙健康 For health considerations, please be reminded to drink moderately

COCKTAIL

Glass

Brandy Alexander 亞歷山大
Brandy / Brown Cacao Liqueur / Milk / Whipping Cream

Cosmopolitan 柯夢波丹
Vodka / Cointreau / Fresh Lime Juice / Simple Syrup / Cranberr y Juice

Daiquir i 戴綺莉
Rum / Fresh Lime Juice / Simple Syrup

Espresso Mar tini 咖啡馬丁尼
Vodka / Coffee Liqueur / Espresso

Long Island Ice Tea 長島冰茶
Vodka / Gin / Rum / Tequila / Tr iple Sec / Fresh Lime Juice / Coke

Margar ita 瑪格麗特
Tequila / Tr iple Sec / Fresh Lime Juice

Mar tini 馬丁尼
Gin / Dr y Vermouth

Mojito 莫西多
Rum / Mint / Sugar / Soda Water / Crush Ice

Negroni 尼格羅尼
Gin / Campar i / Sweet Vermouth 

Piña Colada 鳳梨可樂達
RumㄒMalibu / Coconut Milk / Pineapple Juice / Fresh Lime Juice / Simple Syrup

Side Car 側車
Brandy / Cointreau / Fresh Lime Juice

Singapore Sl ing 新加坡司令
Gin / Cherr y Liqueur / Benedictine / Cointreau / Pineapple Juice / 
Fresh Lime Juice  / Grenadine / Angostura Bitter s / Soda Water

480

400

400

400

450

400

400

400

400

400

480

450

CLASSIC



以上價格均為新台幣並需外加一成服務費 Prices are quoted in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge

飲酒過量有礙健康 For health considerations, please be reminded to drink moderately

COCKTAIL

Glass

Chocolate Milkshake 巧克力奶昔
Chocolate Syrup／Milk／Whipping Cream／Vanil la Ice Cream

Lychee Berr y Bubble 荔枝莓果泡泡
Lychee Syrup／Berr y Blush Infusion／Fresh Lemon Juice／Soda Water

Pineapple Oolong Tea 鳳梨烏龍冰茶
Pineapple／Golden Oolong Tea 

Taiwanese Espresso Romano 台灣風情西西里
Espresso／Fresh Lemon Juice／Winter Melon Syrup／Soda Water

Virgin Mojito 風味摩西多
Mint／Lime／Sugar／Soda Water
*選擇一個風味－原味、草莓、芒果、白蜜桃

 Choice of Your Favor ite－Original , Strawberr y, Mango, White Peach.

320

320

320

320

320

MOCKTAIL



NON- ALCOHOLIC

FRESH JUICE

BOTTLED WATER

Orange Juice 柳橙汁

Kiwi Juice 奇異果汁

Lime Juice 檸檬汁

Cranberr y Juice 蔓越莓汁

250

250

250

250

Perr ier 330ml 沛綠雅氣泡水

San Pellegr ino 1000ml 聖沛黎諾氣泡水

150

220

Sparkling Water

Acqua Panna 1000ml 普娜礦泉水 220

Mineral water

Glass

Soft Drink

Pepsi 百事可樂

Pepsi Zero Suger 百事可樂 無糖

7up 七喜

Soda Water 蘇打水

Tonic Water 通寧水

Ginger Ale 薑汁汽水

180

180

180

180

180

180

以上價格均為新台幣並需外加一成服務費 Prices are quoted in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge

飲酒過量有礙健康 For health considerations, please be reminded to drink moderately



以上價格均為新台幣並需外加一成服務費 Prices are quoted in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge

飲酒過量有礙健康 For health considerations, please be reminded to drink moderately

COFFEE

Espresso 義式濃縮

Amer icano 美式咖啡

Cappuccino 卡布奇諾

Latte 拿鐵

Mocha 摩卡
*添加一份濃縮，加收NT$100 / An extra espresso shot add NT$100.

250

250

300

300

300

TEA

Berr y Blush Infusion 胭脂莓果茶

Budding Meadow Camomile 晨光草原甘菊花茶

Golden Caramel Rooibos 琥珀焦糖博士茶

Medley of Mint 薄荷圓舞曲茶

Mango & Ginger Green Tea (Caffeine) 薑芒綠茶狂想曲 (含咖啡因)

300

300

300

300

300

Flavored Tea

Darjeeling Tea 大吉嶺

Ear l Grey Tea 伯爵茶

300

300

Single Origin Tea

NON- ALCOHOLIC

Glass

Pot

Amer ican Ginseng Tea 花旗參茶

Golden Oolong Tea 黃金烏龍茶 

300

300

Taiwanese Tea


